
+/- # Team Punkte P1
Runde 

der 12
R Wins Top-5 Top-10 Top-20

Stage

Wins

Playoff

Punkte(*)

akt. Team-

budget

1. +4 99 Zetty Enterprises 2023 18 26 2 5 12 19 3 23 363,0

2. -1 02 Chancentod Racing 2021 -2 16 26 1 5 10 20 1 21 358,6

3. +3 37 The Big Bangers 2019 -4 14 26 2 5 8 17 1 19 362,8

4. -2 197 DasLetzteMotorsports 2018 -5 13 26 3 6 12 17 18 362,4

5. -2 32 German Nascar Racing 2018 -5 13 26 3 6 11 15 1 18 365,3

6. +3 3 Sunday Money 2017 -6 12 26 1 6 7 15 6 17 353,8

7. -3 42 Connie's Racing Team 2016 -7 11 26 3 4 7 17 16 357,6

8. +3 40 HutSpeed 2013 -10 8 26 1 3 4 10 8 13 352,1

9. -2 149 Vaya Vasa Motorsport 2011 -12 6 26 2 3 8 16 1 11 355,9

10. -2 74 GAE Racing Team 2010 -13 5 26 2 4 7 11 10 358,7

11. +2 01 Fabi Racing Team 2006 -17 1 26 1 1 5 10 1 6 350,3

12. +4 222 8Star Racing 2006 -17 1 26 1 1 3 4 1 6 346,1

13. -3 94 Randall Racing 2005 -18 -1 26 1 4 9 14 5 358,1

14. -2 114 Walser Nascar Team 2005 -18 -1 26 1 3 8 12 5 351,3

15. -1 160 Henrik Thunder 2005 -18 -1 26 1 3 5 11 5 349,6

16. -1 80 Bumpdrafters 2005 -18 -1 26 1 2 3 9 5 343,8

+/- # Team Punkte P17
next 

Pos.
R Wins Top-5 Top-10 Top-20

Stage

Wins

Playoff

Punkte(*)

akt. Team-

budget

17. - 00 Farmer Racing 658 - 26 6 13 22 1 358,6

18. - 65 Luna Racing 623 -35 -35 26 6 10 18 1 359,6

19. - 66 Heinz Ketchup Racing 621 -37 -2 26 7 13 18 366,1

20. - 18 Spotter Motorsports Inc. 587 -71 -34 26 5 7 14 7 355,0

21. - 220 Bas Pro Shop 581 -77 -6 26 5 7 13 2 353,1

22. - 21 Southside Racing 562 -96 -19 26 3 7 11 5 348,1

23. - 49 Rocky Graf Racing 555 -103 -7 26 2 5 19 355,5

24. - 77 Eastside Racing 545 -113 -10 26 3 7 13 348,4

25. - 1 White Russian 515 -143 -30 26 2 5 13 1 355,0

26. - 61 Old Gold Team 515 -143 26 2 4 14 350,7

27. - 91 BCK Action Racing 511 -147 -4 26 4 9 11 1 349,4

28. - 86 Victory Lane Racing 508 -150 -3 26 2 7 16 353,2

29. - 53 Rusty-Fan 485 -173 -23 26 3 6 12 351,2

30. - 23 East Westphalia Racing 480 -178 -5 26 4 6 13 348,6

31. - 122 Red Star Racing 434 -224 -46 26 3 5 11 352,2

32. - 6 Trekkerfahren.de 430 -228 -4 26 2 3 13 344,6

33. - 03 Mainz-Helau 412 -246 -18 26 3 10 345,2

34. - 278 MaSi Racing 408 -250 -4 26 1 4 8 347,8

35. - 5 NX3R Autosport 391 -267 -17 26 2 3 7 2 346,7

36. - 05 Berlinracer 383 -275 -8 26 2 5 10 345,8

37. - 59 Road Runner Racing 355 -303 -28 26 1 2 7 2 339,7

38. - 26 Deimos & Phobos Racing Team 352 -306 -3 26 2 3 6 1 342,9

39. - 72 BenGold Racing 345 -313 -7 26 2 4 6 3 341,6

40. - 98 Base Drummer 327 -331 -18 26 1 8 341,6

41. - 24 Dinico Racing 269 -389 -58 23 2 6 1 338,5

42. - 73 SirPaddy 242 -416 -27 26 4 3 337,3
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+/- # Team Punkte P1 Playoffs R Wins Top-5 Top-10 Top-20
Stage

Wins

Playoff

Punkte(*)

akt. Team-

budget

1. +8 02 Chancentod Racing 677 Q 26 1 5 10 20 1 21 358,6

2. - 197 DasLetzteMotorsports 614 -63 Q 26 3 6 12 17 18 362,4

3. +1 32 German Nascar Racing 610 -67 Q 26 3 6 11 15 1 18 365,3

4. -1 42 Connie's Racing Team 600 -77 Q 26 3 4 7 17 16 357,6

5. +1 99 Zetty Enterprises 673 -4 Q 26 2 5 12 19 3 23 363,0

6. -1 37 The Big Bangers 662 -15 Q 26 2 5 8 17 1 19 362,8

7. - 149 Vaya Vasa Motorsport 486 -191 Q 26 2 3 8 16 1 11 355,9

8. - 74 GAE Racing Team 426 -251 Q 26 2 4 7 11 10 358,7

9. +1 3 Sunday Money 640 -37 Q 26 1 6 7 15 6 17 353,8

10. +1 94 Randall Racing 543 -134 Q 26 1 4 9 14 5 358,1

11. +1 40 HutSpeed 530 -147 Q 26 1 3 4 10 8 13 352,1

12. +1 114 Walser Nascar Team 473 -204 Q 26 1 3 8 12 5 351,3

13. +2 01 Fabi Racing Team 400 -277 Q 26 1 1 5 10 1 6 350,3

14. +22 160 Henrik Thunder 399 -278 Q 26 1 3 5 11 5 349,6

15. -1 80 Bumpdrafters 387 -290 Q 26 1 2 3 9 5 343,8

16. - 222 8Star Racing 274 -403 Q 26 1 1 3 4 1 6 346,1

17. -16 00 Farmer Racing 658 -19 - 26 6 13 22 1 8 358,6

18. -1 65 Luna Racing 623 -54 - 26 6 10 18 1 6 359,6

19. -1 66 Heinz Ketchup Racing 621 -56 - 26 7 13 18 4 366,1

20. +2 18 Spotter Motorsports Inc. 587 -90 - 26 5 7 14 7 7 355,0

21. -2 220 Bas Pro Shop 581 -96 - 26 5 7 13 2 2 353,1

22. -2 21 Southside Racing 562 -115 - 26 3 7 11 5 5 348,1

23. - 49 Rocky Graf Racing 555 -122 - 26 2 5 19 355,5

24. -3 77 Eastside Racing 545 -132 - 26 3 7 13 348,4

25. +2 1 White Russian 515 -162 - 26 2 5 13 1 1 355,0

26. -2 61 Old Gold Team 515 -162 - 26 2 4 14 350,7

27. -2 91 BCK Action Racing 511 -166 - 26 4 9 11 1 1 349,4

28. -2 86 Victory Lane Racing 508 -169 - 26 2 7 16 353,2

29. - 53 Rusty-Fan 485 -192 - 26 3 6 12 351,2

30. -2 23 East Westphalia Racing 480 -197 - 26 4 6 13 348,6

31. -1 122 Red Star Racing 434 -243 - 26 3 5 11 352,2

32. -1 6 Trekkerfahren.de 430 -247 - 26 2 3 13 344,6

33. -1 03 Mainz-Helau 412 -265 - 26 3 10 345,2

34. - 278 MaSi Racing 408 -269 - 26 1 4 8 347,8

35. -2 5 NX3R Autosport 391 -286 - 26 2 3 7 2 2 346,7

36. +1 05 Berlinracer 383 -294 - 26 2 5 10 345,8

37. -2 59 Road Runner Racing 355 -322 - 26 1 2 7 2 2 339,7

38. +1 26 Deimos & Phobos Racing Team 352 -325 - 26 2 3 6 1 1 342,9

39. -1 72 BenGold Racing 345 -332 - 26 2 4 6 3 3 341,6

40. - 98 Base Drummer 327 -350 - 26 1 8 341,6

41. - 24 Dinico Racing 269 -408 - 23 2 6 1 1 338,5

42. - 73 SirPaddy 242 -435 - 26 4 3 3 337,3
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